

10.05.2019

Present: None for plaintiff.

Ms Meena Kohli, Ld counsel for defendant no.1 to 3.

Reply to the application under Order 1 Rule 10 CPC filed on behalf of defendant no.1 to 3 with spare copy. Copy be supplied to plaintiff as and when requested.

Arguments heard on behalf of defendant no.1 to 3.

To come up for order on application under Order 1 Rule 10 CPC on **29.05.2019**. Meanwhile plaintiff is at liberty to file written arguments.

(Hasan Anzar)
ADJ-06/West District
THC/10.05.2019

At 02.00 p.m

Present: Sh Tariq Siddiqui, Ld counsel for plaintiff.

None for defendant.

This file was taken up in the prelunch session, although it has been kept for 02.00 p.m. Plaintiff has filed list of dates.

Ld counsel for plaintiff has advanced the submission.

To come up for order on date already fixed.

(Hasan Anzar)
ADJ-06/West District
THC/10.05.2019