

CS No. 13756/16

07.09.2019

Present: None.

Vide separate order announced in the open court, the application under Order 1 Rule 10 CPC of plaintiff is allowed. Smt Shanti Dawar and Smt Guvleen Kaur Sethi are impleaded as party defendant no.7 and 8.

Summon of the suit be issued to defendant no.7 & 8 on filing of PF/RC for **17.10.2019**. Steps be taken within seven days.

(Hasan Anzar)
ADJ-06/West District
THC/07.09.2019