

20.07.2020

THROUGH CISCO WEBEX VIDEO CONFERENCING

At 11.20 am

Present: None.

Case is fixed for orders on application under Sec 151 CPC but orders could not be passed in view of suspension of work in Court. Hence, issue court notice to counsel for plaintiff and defendant through Whatsapp message/text message/E-mail/ telephonically from the information as available in judicial record/ bar council/ association directory that orders shall be passed on above application and parties are at liberty to file written submissions in the dedicated E-mail ID of the court i.e. adj06westdistricttishazari@gmail.com.

Parties / Counsel for parties are at liberty to join the proceedings through CISCO WEBEX or any other web application as approved by Hon'ble High Court of Delhi.

Ahlmad to take necessary actions in terms of order.

To come up for orders on **06.08.2020**.

Order be uploaded on website.

(HASAN ANZAR)

ADJ-06/ West District/THC/20.07.2020