

IN THE COURT OF MS.VEENA RANI :ADJ-06, WEST DISTRICT, TIS
HAZARI COURTS, DELHI

CS No. 12125/16

Ganpat Sharma vs M/s Home Treasure and anr.

26.07.2022

Present: Sh Sachin Dhamija, Ld Counsel for plaintiff with plaintiff.
Ms Karuna, proxy counsel for defendant.

It is submitted by proxy counsel for defendant that they are not in contact with defendant for the last many days and they need some time to withdraw Vakalatnama however, main counsel for defendant is not available today for giving statement.

Arguments heard on behalf of plaintiff on application for leave to defend.

Court notice be issued to defendant for addressing his part of arguments meanwhile.

Case is adjourned for arguments on behalf of defendant/ order on leave to defend on **23.08.2022**.

(VEENA RANI)
Additional District Judge-06,
West District, Tis Hazari Courts,
Judge Code:DL271/26.07.22