

CS No. 13756/2016

Shashi Dua

Prabha Anand

24.02.2024.

Present: Sh. Tariq Siddiqui and Sh. Prem Dutt Sharma, ld.

Counsels for plaintiff.

Sh. Mudit, proxy counsel for defendant no. 1.

Sh. Subodhi Dutta, Ld. Counsel for defendant no. 9.

None for other defendants.

Advance copy of amended WS supplied. Proxy counsel for defendant no. 9 undertakes to file the amended WS at the filing counter within three days.

As submitted the amendment in the plaint has been carried consequent upon the application under Order 1 Rule 10 CPC, which was allowed vide order dated 27.02.2023. Plaintiff has moved an application for formal amendment in the plaint and to file the amended memo of parties. Amended memo of parties filed today. The same is taken on record.

As the application is already allowed under Order 1 Rule 10 CPC, accordingly the application for amended under Order 6 Rule 17 CPC also stands allowed and disposed of. Amended plaint is already filed. Now the matter is adjourned for filing of rejoinder to the amended WS, affidavit regarding admission/denial of documents and for framing of issues for 30.03.2024. Till then, interim order to continue.

(Mukesh Kumar)
ADJ-06, West District
THC/Delhi/24.02.2024.