

SH MAMCHAND AND ORS Vs. UNION OF INDIA

24.07.2025

Present: Sh. Manish Tanwar, Ld counsel for the DH through VC.
Sh. Pawan Kumar, Ld counsel for UOI through VC.
None for the MCD.

An application for substitution of Lrs of deceased DH no. 44 has been filed.

Ld counsel for DH seeks some time for filing documents of the surety for releasing 50 % compensation amount.

Operation of the judgment of the present execution has been stayed by Hon'ble High court of Delhi.

Put up for awaiting further directions from Hon'ble High court of Delhi on **13.11.2025**.

(SHIV KUMAR)
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi
24.07.2025