

SH MAMCHAND AND ORS Vs. UNION OF INDIA

23.04.2026

Present: Sh. Sanskar Tanwar, ld. proxy counsel for the DH.
Sh. Pawan Kumar, ld. counsel for UOI through VC.
Ms Rohan Nagar, ld. proxy counsel for MCD through VC

The proceedings of the present matter has been stayed by the Hon'ble High Court of Delhi vide order dated 19.04.2022.

The proceedings in the present matter has been going on for releasing the 50% compensation amount to the DH as per order dated 13.09.2023, passed by Hon'ble High Court of Delhi.

Sh. Gajinder Singh, Junior Assistant from the office of SDM Patel Nagar has appeared and filed four valuation reports of the properties of the sureties.

Put up at 12:30 P.M.

(SHIV KUMAR)
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi
23.04.2026

23.04.2026 at 2:25 P.M.

Present: Sh. Manish Tanwar, ld. counsel for the DH.
Sh. Pawan Kumar, ld. counsel for UOI through VC.

Ld. counsel for the DH has filed the list of the sureties regarding which verification and valuation reports have to be called from the Sub-Registrar as well as concerned SDM.

Let notice be again issued to the concerned SDM as well as concerned Sub-Registrar for filing verification and valuation report regarding the documents of the sureties.

The copies of surety bonds be filed by the DH and the same be also attached with the notices.

The concerned SDM and Sub-Registrar are directed to file the reports before the next date of hearing and in case, they do not file the report, then they are directed to file their explanation in this regard as well as appear through VC in the court on the next date of hearing. Copy of this order be sent to the concerned SDM and Sub-Registrar for compliance.

Put up for further proceedings on 03.06.2026.

(SHIV KUMAR)
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi
23.04.2026