

18.07.2026

Present: Ms Seema Gulati, ld. counsel for the petitioner.

Ahlmad is directed to keep the original Will in safe custody.

Heard.

Issue citation for general public through publication in English Daily newspaper "The Statesman" on filing of PF. The publication charges be directly deposited with the concerned Newspaper agency.

Citation be also affixed on the notice board of the Court as well as on the notice board of the Collector concerned in whose jurisdiction property is situated.

Issue notice to the State through Chief Secretary on filing of PF.

Notice be also issued to Collector on filing of PF for filing valuation report. Complete particulars of the property mentioned in the petition or in Schedule with approximate value shall also be given alongwith the notice to be sent to the Collector. Issue notice to private respondents also, on filing of PF as well as through speed post. Steps be taken within 14 days time from today.

Ld. counsel for the petitioner is also directed to file affidavit of petitioner alongwith postal receipt, tracking report and certificate u/s 63 of BSA regarding service of respondents Steps be taken within 14 days.

Contd. 2

Matter be put up for reporting on **publication and affixation of citation and appearance of respondents on 14.10.2026.**

(SHIV KUMAR)
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi
18.07.2026